RESOLUTION NO. 9 -93

By: Mark R. Masser

A Resolution endorsing passage of a 0.8 mill replacement levy for Franklin County Children Services.

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Board of Commissioners has unanimously agreed to place a three-year, 0.8 mill replacement levy on the November 2nd ballot; and,

WHEREAS, Franklin County Children Services serves abused, neglected and abandoned children who depend on the Agency as their only hope; and,

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Children Services Board has demonstrated the need for this levy to protect increasing numbers of children at risk and because of decreasing revenues and higher costs; and,

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Children Services Board is required, by law, to provide certain services to children, whether or not there are funds available to pay for those services; and,

WHEREAS, this replacement levy will only meet the costs of maintaining current services provided by Franklin County Children Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City of Bexley hereby endorses passage of the three-year, 0.8 mill replacement levy to support the continuing provision of services to abused, neglected and abandoned children by the Franklin County Children Services Board.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: <u>Vctober 12</u>, 1993

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

APPROVED:

1993

David H. Madison, Mayor

Oct. 12, 1993 - 1st reading adopt.